ST23 ST23

Enrollment and Review Change to LB89

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Mello amendment, AM1009:
- a. On page 2, line 1, an underscored comma has been inserted after "programs";
 - b. On page 3, line 31, " $\underline{2}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{5}$ " inserted; and
 - c. On page 4, line 11, "to 3" has been struck and ", 2, 3," inserted.
- 2. On page 1, lines 1 and 2; and page 9, lines 4 and 5, "section 43-513, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and" has been struck.
- 3. On page 1, lines 5 and 6, "provide an operative date" has been struck and "create the Intergenerational Poverty Task Force; to provide powers and duties; to require reports; to provide a termination date; to provide operative dates" inserted.

(signed) Matt Hansen, Chairperson